
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS 

EMBASSY OF BANGLADESH 

Riyadh, KSA 
 
 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 
 

GENERAL INFROMATION 

1. Ministry / Division Ministry of  Foreign Affairs (MOFA) 

2. Agency Embassy of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh, KSA 

3. Procuring Entity Name Embassy of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh, KSA 

4. Procuring Entity Code 118 

5. Invitation for Construction of Bangladesh House (Ambassador Residence) in Riyadh, KSA 

6. Invitation Reference No. 19.01.9661.103.14.001.19-367 

7. Date: 30/10/2021 

8. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (International)  

FUNDING  INFORMATION  

9 Source of Funds Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) 

10. Development Partners None 

PARTICULAR  INFORMATION 

11. Project Code 224291900 

12. Project Name Construction of Bangladesh House (Ambassador Residence) in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

13. Package No. PW-1 (Lot no.-1, single lot) 

14. Tender Publication Date 30/10/2021  

15. Tender Last selling Date 12/12/2021  4.00 PM (Riyadh Local Time) 

16. Tender Closing Date and Time 13/12/2021 up to 11:00 AM (Riyadh Local Time)  

17. Tender Opening Date and Time 13/12/2021 at 12:00 PM (Riyadh Local Time)  

18. 

Name and Address of the Office 

(a) Collection for Tender 

Document 

Attention: Project Director, Construction of Bangladesh House (Ambassador Residence) in Riyadh, KSA and 

the Ambassador, Embassy of the people’s republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

(b) Receiving Tender 

Document  

Attention: Project Director, Construction of Bangladesh House (Ambassador Residence) in Riyadh, KSA and 

the Ambassador, Embassy of the people’s republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

(c) Opening Tender Document 
Attention: Project Director, Construction of Bangladesh House (Ambassador Residence) in Riyadh, KSA and 

the Ambassador, Embassy of the people’s republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

19. Eligibility of Tenderer 

The tenderer should be a construction firm and must have registration. General experience required as prime 

contractor, sub-contractor or management contractor is 5 years. Tenderers must have completed a minimum of 

2 contracts with at least 1 (One) contract of similar nature with a value of Saudi Riyal 12 million over a period 

of 3 years.  

The following documents will have to be submitted with the proposal: 

i) Original Money receipt of procuring the tender documents from the official inviting tender 

ii) Copy of Valid Trade License/Copy of registration. 

iii) In case of limited company, the Certificate of Incorporation should be attached: 

iv) Income Tax/Zakat Clearance Certificate for last three years 

v) Bank Solvency Certificate on a date within collection of Tender Document & dropping date: 

vi) Affidavit of ownership of the firm. 

vii) Audit report for the last three years (if any). 

viii) Bank guarantee/pay order/bank draft as Tender Security 

ix) Information regarding claims under litigation (if any) 

x) Satisfying other criteria laid down in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS). 

20. Brief Description of  works 
The work includes but not limited to construction of Ambassador Residence of Bangladesh in Riyadh, KSA 

including sanitary, water supply and electrification works. 

21. Price of Tender Documents SR 200 (Two Hundred) only 

22. Tender Security   
Requisite tender security must be in the form of pay order/bank draft/bank guarantee in favor of the Project 

Director, Construction of Bangladesh House (Ambassador Residence) in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

23. Place of Work Delivery  As mentioned in the Tender Document. 

24. Completion Time 12 Months from the date of contract signing. 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER PACKAGE,  LOT AND SECURITY MONEY 

25. 

Package No. Description of Lot 
Tender Security 

Money (Saudi Riyal) 

PW-1 (Lot no.-1, 

single lot) 

Construction of Bangladesh House (Ambassador 

Residence) in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 
250,000.00 

PROCURING OF ENTITY DETAILS 

26. 
Name of Official Inviting 

Tender 

Dr. Mohammad Javed Patwary, BPM (Bar) 

27. 
Designation of Official Inviting 

Tender 

Project Director and the Ambassador, Embassy of the people’s republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh, KSA 

28. 
Address of Official Inviting 

Tender 

Embassy of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh, KSA, 8039, Dareen Street, Diplomatic Quarters, 

Riyadh-11693, KSA 

29. 
Contact details of Official 

Inviting Tender 

Telephone No. 011-4553347;  Fax No. 011-4195172  

e-mail: mission.riyadh@mofa.gov.bd 

30. 

a) The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/ all tenders and shall have the right to correct/modify the description/quantity for 

items before entering into agreement. 

b) Tenderer/Representative may be present at the Tender opening. 
         Sd/- 

 (Dr. Mohammad Javed Patwary, BPM (Bar)) 

Project Director & the Ambassador 
Embassy of Bangladesh, Riyadh, KSA 

 

    


